WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
9/12/2024 thru 9/12/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-031184 09/12/2024 00:56: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT 1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

24-031185 09/12/2024 01:04: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 100 BLOCK JACKSON AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-031186 09/12/2024 01:20: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-031187 09/12/2024 01:30: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-031195 09/12/2024 05:45: POLICE INFORMATION 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
POLICE INFORMATION

24-031197 09/12/2024 07:19: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 700 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-031204 09/12/2024 08:06: JUVENILE PROBLEM KERN ST/ SMITHFIELD AVE
JUVENILE PROBLEM

24-031205 09/12/2024 08:11: REMOVE SUBJECT 300 BLOCK AVON CT
REMOVE SUBJECT

24-031210 09/12/2024 08:58: EXTRA PATROL 00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

24-031211 09/12/2024 09:13: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 600 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-031214 09/12/2024 09:56: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE



24-031218

24-031221

24-031224

24-031233

24-031235

24-031236

24-031238

24-031241

24-031244

24-031245

24-031248

24-031252

24-031254

24-031259

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

10:42:

10:52:

11:03:

11:57:

12:22:

12:30:

12:35:

13:33:

13:54:

14:23:

14:52:

15:23:

15:30:

16:00:

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

FRAUD
FRAUD

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

2700 BLOCK MIDDLE RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK CAMPUS BLVD

CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE

CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE

CITY LIMITS/ FOX DR

200 BLOCK BOYD AVE

900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST



24-031263

24-031265

24-031266

24-031268

24-031269

24-031271

24-031272

24-031273

24-031274

24-031275

24-031278

24-031279

24-031281

24-031286

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

16:17:

16:22:

16:40:

17:00:

17:09:

17:19:

17:30:

17:33:

17:38:

17:53:

18:10:

18:18:

18:37:

19:35:

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2800 BLOCK MIDDLE RD

HOPE DR/ PAPERMILL RD

E LEICESTER ST/ SHAWNEE AVE

N BRADDOCK ST/ PEYTON ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS

CITY LIMITS/ CROSSOVER BLVD

200 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE

CITY LIMITS/ CROSSOVER BLVD

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

200 BLOCK BRIDGEFORTH DR



24-031288

24-031291

24-031299

24-031305

24-031306

24-031308

24-031309

24-031311

24-031314

Total Number of Calls:

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

09/12/2024

19:43:

20:02:

21:04:

21:24.

21:28:

21:39:

21:43:

21:56:

23:56:

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

THREATS / PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS
POLICE INFORMATION

48

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1900 BLOCK CIDERMILL LN

FAIRMONT AVE/ W WYCK ST

W PICCADILLY ST/ N WASHINGTON ST

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

300 BLOCK CHARLES ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
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