WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

9/12/2024 thru 9/12/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-031184	09/12/2024 00:56:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031185	09/12/2024 01:04:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK JACKSON AVE
24-031186	09/12/2024 01:20:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-031187	09/12/2024 01:30:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-031195	09/12/2024 05:45:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-031197	09/12/2024 07:19:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	700 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
24-031204	09/12/2024 08:06:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	KERN ST/ SMITHFIELD AVE
24-031205	09/12/2024 08:11:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	300 BLOCK AVON CT
24-031210	09/12/2024 08:58:	EXTRA PATROL THREATS / PHONE CALLS	00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
24-031211	09/12/2024 09:13:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	600 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR
24-031214	09/12/2024 09:56:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

24-031218	09/12/2024 10:42:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031221	09/12/2024 10:52:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-031224	09/12/2024 11:03:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-031233	09/12/2024 11:57:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-031235	09/12/2024 12:22:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	2700 BLOCK MIDDLE RD
24-031236	09/12/2024 12:30:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-031238	09/12/2024 12:35:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031241	09/12/2024 13:33:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	100 BLOCK CAMPUS BLVD
24-031244	09/12/2024 13:54:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE
24-031245	09/12/2024 14:23:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE
24-031248	09/12/2024 14:52:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CITY LIMITS/ FOX DR
24-031252	09/12/2024 15:23:	FRAUD FRAUD	200 BLOCK BOYD AVE
24-031254	09/12/2024 15:30:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031259	09/12/2024 16:00:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

24-031263	09/12/2024 16:17:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-031265	09/12/2024 16:22:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	2800 BLOCK MIDDLE RD
24-031266	09/12/2024 16:40:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	HOPE DR/ PAPERMILL RD
24-031268	09/12/2024 17:00:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E LEICESTER ST/ SHAWNEE AVE
24-031269	09/12/2024 17:09:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	N BRADDOCK ST/ PEYTON ST
24-031271	09/12/2024 17:19:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-031272	09/12/2024 17:30:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031273	09/12/2024 17:33:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-031274	09/12/2024 17:38:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS
24-031275	09/12/2024 17:53:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CITY LIMITS/ CROSSOVER BLVD
24-031278	09/12/2024 18:10:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	200 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE
24-031279	09/12/2024 18:18:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CITY LIMITS/ CROSSOVER BLVD
24-031281	09/12/2024 18:37:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-031286	09/12/2024 19:35:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	200 BLOCK BRIDGEFORTH DR

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

24-031288	09/12/2024 19:43:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-031291	09/12/2024 20:02:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1900 BLOCK CIDERMILL LN
24-031299	09/12/2024 21:04:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	FAIRMONT AVE/ W WYCK ST
24-031305	09/12/2024 21:24:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	W PICCADILLY ST/ N WASHINGTON ST
24-031306	09/12/2024 21:28:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-031308	09/12/2024 21:39:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-031309	09/12/2024 21:43:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-031311	09/12/2024 21:56:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	300 BLOCK CHARLES ST
24-031314	09/12/2024 23:56:	BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS POLICE INFORMATION	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

Printed: 9/16/2024

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency